



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 65673 of 2013

Musawwar Ali

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The Dy. Director Of Consolidation And 7 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : S.C. Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent(s) : B.L. Verma, C.S.C., P.N. Tripathi,
Shyam Bahadur

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE DINESH PATHAK, J.

1. Shyam Bahadur (Advocate), learned counsel for the contesting respondents no.3 and 4 submits that counsel for the petitioner, namely, Sri S.C. Tripathi, is now no more; therefore, notice may be issued to the petitioner to engage another counsel.

2. In view of the above, let notice be issued to the petitioner to engage another counsel fixing 08.05.2026 as the date.

March 16, 2026

vkg

(Dinesh Pathak,J.)